PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 014200 Frame 0308. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the assignee is Corium International, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Parminder Singh	09/17/2003
Adrian Faasse	09/18/2003
Gary W. Cleary	09/18/2003
Sri Mudumba	09/17/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corium International, Inc.
Street Address:	2686 Middlefield Road, Suite G
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10661103

68009-8008.US03

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)590-1900

 Phone:
 650.590.0700

 Email:
 jcostello@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Judy M. Mohr
Address Line 1: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 889

Address Line 4: Belmont, CALIFORNIA 94002

PATENT

REEL: 028233 FRAME: 0350

\$40.00 10

501925180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judy M. Mohr

Total Attachments: 3

source=68009_8008US03_cvrsht#page1.tif

source=68009_8008US03_correct_assign#page1.tif

source=68009_8008US03_correct_assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028233 FRAME: 0351

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(7) 40/00	II C Datant and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	TS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Planta report the attended external decuments or consultarior		
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
DADAMINEE CINICU	Name: CODE IN INTERNATIONAL		
PARMINDER SINGH	Name: CORIUM INTERNATIONAL Internal Address:		
ADRIAN FAASSE	internal Address.		
GARY W. CLEARY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SRI MUDUMBA	Street Address: 2686 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD,		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address. <u>2000 Milib P.E.F IEED NOAD,</u> SUITE G		
Additional names(s) of conveying partyles) statemed: [1] res [3] No	City: REDWOOD CITY State: CA Zip: 94063		
Nature of Conveyance:	City. NEDWOOD Cit State. OA Zip. 34000		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
☒ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	(2) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		
Other			
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 17, 2003;			
SEPTEMBER 18, 2003; SEPTEMBER 18, 2003; AND			
SEPTEMBER 17, 2003, RESPECTIVELY			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
10/661,103, filed SEPTEMBER 12, 2003			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: Shelley P. Eberle, Reg. No. 31,411			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: REED & EBERLE LLP			
800 Mento Avenue, Suite 210	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025	18-0580		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE			
W № (0 № (
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
το α τε με συργ σε τε ε σειθειται ασόσευσευς.	A		
Shelley P. Eberle, Reg. No. 31,411	r. P. Cheste - Dew 16, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature(/	Date		
Tractio of Lotoric eigening			
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Parminder Singh, Adrian Faasse, Gary W. Cleary, and Sri Mudumba (hereinafter referred to as assignors), residing in San Francisco, California; Carmel Valley, California; Los Altos Hills, California; and Union City, California; respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS WITH AN ERODIBLE BACKING MEMBER set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States

was filed on September 12, 2003, and identified as Atty Docket No. 2335-0008.22;

and Corium International, Inc., 5.13-12
WHEREAS, Corium International a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 2686 Middlefield Road, Suite G, Redwood City, California 94063 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the lawful owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the

same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Reed & Eberle LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the serial number of said application for Letters Patent when known;

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: 09/17/03

Parminder Singh

Date.

Sentember 18

Gary W Cleary

Adrian⁄A

Date.

Sri Mudumba

-2-